Number |S3LCP/QTY. DESCRIPTION
-, 1 _—
01-4030 2 e -20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt
01-4038 1 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 2-13x 2 5"
03-2020 2 1/4" Lock Nut
07-8363 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER
12-6031 1 Placard Base
07-9990 1 Weight Stack Shield Assy
109-2060 1 11/2X311 GA FRAME PLUG
09-3063 6 7/16"' DIA HOLE PLUG
09-3065 2 PLASTIC PLUG - 9/1¢"
109-5045 2 NITRO SERIES MOLDED FOOTPAD
109-8330 1 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"
12-1026 2 KEEP HANDS AWAY
12-1102 1 WEIGHTSTACK 4 3/4 PIN WARNING DECAL
12-1164 1 WARNING DECAL, MINI WEIGHT SELECTOR PIN
12-5611 1 Standard Nautilus Transfer Decal
17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD
19-1015 4 2" Square Duo-Loc
48-1095 1 TREAD STRIP ARMOR
BF401 1 SIDE FRAME
OPT-AW 1 Add On Weight Assembly
OPT-WT-04 1 WEIGHTSTACK ASSEMBLY #04
12-5553 1 PLACARD BACK BF601 (NEW LOGO)
12-5566 1 FRONT PLACARD S3LCP {NEW LOGO)
12-6008 1 Placard Base

12-5453 (DECAL)

Date: 02/23/07

‘ OInavrius

Number | o IO DESCRIPTION
02-9220 2 3/8-16 UNC x 1% Bolt
01-1115 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 2V% Bolt
01-1185 5 3/8 -16 UNC x 3% Bolt
01-1552 3 3/8-16 UNC x 4 Bolt
02-3055 8 SCREW, SET, 4 -28 UNF x %
02-9071 1 3/8-16 UNC x 3% Bolt
03-1035 7 3/8" Lock Nut
04-5213 20 3/8" Internal Loc Washer
09-1112 2 7/8 X 5 GRIP
09-3055 2 2 X411 GA FRAME PLUG
09-5046 2 Nitro Plus Footpad
09-9530 2 GRIP RING .905 ID (FOR 7/8" BAR)
09-9560 2 GRIP CAP .905 ID (FOR 7/8" BAR)
12-1380 1 MADE IN USA
SF661 1 NITRO LCP SEAT FRAME
UP8237 1 STD TALL TOP BACK PAD
UP8238 1 LOWER CONTOURED BACK PAD
UP9539 1 LCP LEG PAD

Number Plljli?(r)oTY, DESCRIPTION
UP9824 1 LEG ROLLER
01-1548 4 3/8 -16 UNC x % Wiz Lock Bolt
01-4041 4 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, % -

13 x 1%"
02-9250 1 3/8 -16 UNC x 24 Bolt
03-4142 1 5/16" Jam Nut
03-5103 1 3/8" Hex Nut
04-2095 1 WASHER
04-5213 1 3/8" Internal Loc Washer
05-1225 2 FLANGE BEARING
07-8280 1 LOCK PIN
07-8431 2 Movement Arm Spacer
07-9916 1 Pillow Block Bearing Cover
07-9917 1 P B Bearing Cover w/ Hole
07-9919 1 COUNTER WEIGHT
08-2056 2 MOLDED SHAFT SPACER
09-2020 1 11/258Q 11 GA FRAME PLUG
09-3062 1 3/8" DIA HOLE PLUG
09-3065 1 PLASTIC PLUG - 9/16"
09-3098 1 VINYL CAP 1" 1D X 3/4 RED
09-4092 1 BUMPER
09-8000 1 Belt Keeper
09-8135 1 T-knob, Yellow 5/16-18
10-2020 1 SPRING COMPRESSION .49 OD 1.5L
12-1026 1 KEEP HANDS AWAY
12-1129 1 LE/LCP MA DECAL
19-1575 2 BEARING - PILLOW BLOCK 1"
188-2120 1 1 3/4 1D BUSHING
MA601 1 ADJUSTABLE PAD MOUNT
MA614 1 NITRO LCP MOVEMENT ARM ASSY
06-8285 1 1 3/4 Inv. Ext. Snap RinG
09-3086 1 HOLEPLUG 20D X 1.5ID X .75
LK631 1 BELT CLAMP
01-4098 4 BUTTON .HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 5/8
-11 x 3.5" BRIGHT ZINC

Leg

S3LCP

Curl Prone
Parts List


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11548&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1819&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11753&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1124&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10630&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1201&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11610&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1498&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1563&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10806&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1159&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1856&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1350&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1053&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1127&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1123&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1542&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1230&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10427&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11611&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1226&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1116&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1394&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1223&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NP105&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

LKé21
Teflon Grey

125553 (D22L2031 ‘@NAUT".US

:/17—1260 ' 19-1015
RED: PAINTED ITEMS

07-8363
09-8330 Trollies / Machine
01-4038

12-6008 UP8430 09-9530,
g \ 02-3055
12-5566 (DECAL)

02-3055
ﬂ\ ¥
UP9012 . H 01-1185
BF601 ~o 8

09-3055, g
-8431 g .
o 1] B, ~ (e
i ) 01-1115 40

24-6035

AN

07-9917

09-3063

12-5611 ~ 094092 <17 XY >
09-5045 q 07-9919 ' / ' 121380
\@ 08-2056—0 . Long Bake %
Eﬁ N 092020 / . 045213
f 121026 y ¢
09-3098
& 12-1026 / o ©9-3055 oy
b MAS14 j@ Black ~ e

07-8280
/ 10-2020
03-4142
g
09-8135

S3LCP

Nautilus Nitro

' PRONE LEG CURL

V @
Date: 02/14/07 19-5959 s Parts Diagram


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1226&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams



